4
Duct pre-filter units KPF
Table 1: Pre-filter unit size, quantity and size of bag filters
Application
Duct pre-filter units KPF are built in supply air installations
before rooms, which demand higher air cleanness. KPF units
extend the service life of HEPA filters, because larger dirty
particles are removed by pre-filters, which are built in the

types and classes of filters.
Manometers have to be ordered separately.
Ordering key
1   Filter type
FV Bag filter
KA Panel filters (on customer’s request)
2  Filter class
G3-F9 Filter class acc. to EN 779:2012
Coarse 50% -
ePM1 80%
Filter class according to ISO 16890
3   Filter size
1A 618 x 618 … housing dimensions H x B
1B 618 x 925
1C 618 x 1232
1D 618 x 1539
1E 618 x 1846
2A 925 x 618
2B 925 x 925
2C 925 x 1232
2D 925 x 1539
2E 925 x 1846
3A 1232 x 618
3B 1232 x 925
3C 1232 x 1232
3D 1232 x 1539
3E 1232 x 1846
4   Finish
POC Galvanized steel
RAL Colored in RAL (standard color RAL 9010)
1 2 3 4